വയാ

.T. \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Hall	04/16/2007
Viatcheslav Petropavlovskikh	04/16/2007
Oyvind Nilsen	04/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AlphaSniffer, LLC	
Street Address:	186533rd Street, Suite A	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11735900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300
Email: dschaller@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: palo, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32924-701.501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana M. Schaller

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASGMT-32924-701-501#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019167 FRAME: 0591

500259375

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number: 32924-701.501		
Whereas, the undersigned: John Hall Broomfield, Colorado	Viatcheslav Petropavlovskikh Louisville, Colorado	Oyvind Nilsen Boulder, Colorado		
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented	d certain new and useful improvements in	•		
POLARIZATION BASED INTERFEROMETRIC DETECTOR				
for which an application for Un	ited States Patent was:			
filed on Application	en No, or			
is executed on even date	te herewith; or			
for which a United States Paten	it issued on, U.S. Patent No			
Suite A, Boulder, Colorado 80301, (hereint to said application and the invention disclose discovered jointly or severally by said Inventional patents, inventor's certificates and other form foreign countries.	after termed "Assignee"), is desirous of ac ed therein, and in and to all embodiments tors (all collectively hereinafter termed "s as of protection (hereinafter termed "pater	nts") thereon granted in the United States and		
NOW, THEREFORE, in considerate received in full from said Assignee:	tion of good and valuable consideration ac	knowledged by said Inventors to have been		
and to said application and said invention; (b International Convention for the Protection of all patents granted on said invention in the U and every patent granted on any application applications; and (d) in and to each and ever	 in and to all rights to apply for foreign p of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in a Inited States or any foreign country, inclusively which is a divisional, substitution, continu y reissue or extensions of any of said pate 	and to any and all applications filed and any and ding each and every application filed and each nation, or continuation-in-part of any of said		
Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the rig cooperation by said Inventors shall include p petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations a said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assig applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting st filing and prosecuting applications for reissu- invention; and (f) for legal proceedings invo- including without limitation reissues and ree	ght, title and interest herein conveyed in the prompt production of pertinent facts and do or other papers, and other assistance all to gnee the right, title and interest herein con- ubstitute, divisional, continuing or additio- lance of any said patents; (e) for interferer living said invention and any applications examinations, opposition proceedings, can ourt actions; provided, however, that the e	ne United States and foreign countries. Such occuments, giving of testimony, execution of the extent deemed necessary or desirable by veyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said nal applications covering said invention; (d) for the or other priority proceedings involving said		
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Invertition below:	ventors have executed and delivered this i	nstrument to said Assignee as of the dates		
Date: 04/16/2007	John Hall	L 1 Hall		
Date: 04.16,2007	Viatcheslav Petropaylo	vskikh		
Date: 04. 16. 2007	Oyvind Nilsen	molt. Wils		

3097692_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/16/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019167 FRAME: 0592